


















































































































Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

Trx. Date Narration Debit Credit BalanceValueDate

Opening Balance  1 Jan 2022 (77,736,598.52)

07/Jan/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:PERF BOND 

AE-102/2021-2022/HQ-C/W/46 FOR CONSTR OF 

LIPWALE WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN TAN : PERF 

BOND AE-102/2021-2022/HQ-C/W/46 FOR CONSTR 

OF LIPWALE WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN 

TANDAHIMBA-HALEM

 444,072.78 (78,180,671.30)07/Jan/2022

07/Jan/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:ADV PAY BOND 

AE-102/2021-2022/HQ-C/W/46 CONSTR OF LIPWALE 

WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN TAND : ADV PAY BOND 

AE-102/2021-2022/HQ-C/W/46 CONSTR OF LIPWALE 

WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN TANDAHIMBA-HALEM

 666,109.17 (78,846,780.47)07/Jan/2022

10/Jan/2022 50081181 : Adhock Statement Per Page-Jan 10 2022 :  1,500.00 (78,848,280.47)10/Jan/2022

10/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50081181 : Adhock 

Statement Per Page : 107883 :

 270.00 (78,848,550.47)10/Jan/2022

10/Jan/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000001 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000001 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000001   

ChequeID: 1

 10,000,000.00 (88,848,550.47)10/Jan/2022

10/Jan/2022 50081182 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Jan 10 2022 :  10,000.00 (88,858,550.47)10/Jan/2022

10/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50081182 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 107884 :

 1,800.00 (88,860,350.47)10/Jan/2022

10/Jan/2022 50081183 : Adhock Statement Per Page-Jan 10 2022 :  1,500.00 (88,861,850.47)10/Jan/2022

10/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50081183 : Adhock 

Statement Per Page : 107885 :

 270.00 (88,862,120.47)10/Jan/2022

13/Jan/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000002 : CASH 

PAYMENT WITH CHQ #000002 : CASH PAYMENT WITH 

CHQ #000002   ChequeID: 2

 10,000,000.00 (98,862,120.47)13/Jan/2022

13/Jan/2022 50081406 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Jan 13 2022 :  10,000.00 (98,872,120.47)13/Jan/2022

13/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50081406 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 108109 :

 1,800.00 (98,873,920.47)13/Jan/2022

17/Jan/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:BEING COMMISSION  FOR  

GUARANTEE NO. MHB/GRT/774 AND 775/01/2022 

RUWASA PROJECT- HALE : BEING COMMISSION  

FOR  GUARANTEE NO. MHB/GRT/774 AND 

775/01/2022 RUWASA PROJECT- HALEM 

CONSTRUCTION

 1,073,528.22 (99,947,448.69)17/Jan/2022

20/Jan/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000003 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000003 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000003   

ChequeID: 3

 10,000,000.00 (109,947,448.69)20/Jan/2022

20/Jan/2022 50082021 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Jan 20 2022 :  10,000.00 (109,957,448.69)20/Jan/2022

20/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50082021 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 108760 :

 1,800.00 (109,959,248.69)20/Jan/2022

31-Dec-2022To 

01-Jan-2022From        

P.O.BOX 72627 MBEZI

HALEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED 005301000082

BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT

TZSAccount Currency :

Branch : DSM MAIN BRANCH

Account : Status : Active

Opened On : 28-Jun-2019

Name :

Address :
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

21/Jan/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000004 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000004 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000004   

ChequeID: 4

 25,000,000.00 (134,959,248.69)21/Jan/2022

21/Jan/2022 50082109 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Jan 21 2022 :  10,000.00 (134,969,248.69)21/Jan/2022

21/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50082109 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 108849 :

 1,800.00 (134,971,048.69)21/Jan/2022

26/Jan/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000005 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000005 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000005   

ChequeID: 5

 10,000,000.00 (144,971,048.69)26/Jan/2022

26/Jan/2022 50082487 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Jan 26 2022 :  10,000.00 (144,981,048.69)26/Jan/2022

26/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50082487 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 109223 :

 1,800.00 (144,982,848.69)26/Jan/2022

29/Jan/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000006 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000006 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000006   

ChequeID: 6

 11,000,000.00 (155,982,848.69)29/Jan/2022

29/Jan/2022 50082862 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Jan 29 2022 :  10,000.00 (155,992,848.69)29/Jan/2022

29/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50082862 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 109605 :

 1,800.00 (155,994,648.69)29/Jan/2022

31/Jan/2022 50083263 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Jan 31 2022 :

 13,000.00 (156,007,648.69)31/Jan/2022

31/Jan/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50083263 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 109948 :

 2,340.00 (156,009,988.69)31/Jan/2022

31/Jan/2022 OverDraft Debit Interest - 005301000082: January 2022 

:

 1,653,360.02 (157,663,348.71)31/Jan/2022

01/Feb/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000007 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD 

#000007 : CASH PAYMENT TO HALEM 

CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD #000007   ChequeID: 7

 10,000,000.00 (167,663,348.71)01/Feb/2022

01/Feb/2022 50085836 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Feb  1 2022 :  10,000.00 (167,673,348.71)01/Feb/2022

01/Feb/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50085836 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 110755 :

 1,800.00 (167,675,148.71)01/Feb/2022

05/Feb/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000008 : CASH 

WITHDRAWAL-BY HALEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LTD #000008 : CASH WITHDRAWAL-BY HALEM 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD #000008   

ChequeID: 8

 10,000,000.00 (177,675,148.71)05/Feb/2022

05/Feb/2022 50086177 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Feb  5 2022 :  10,000.00 (177,685,148.71)05/Feb/2022

05/Feb/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50086177 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 111102 :

 1,800.00 (177,686,948.71)05/Feb/2022

09/Feb/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000009 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000009 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000009   

ChequeID: 9

 10,000,000.00 (187,686,948.71)09/Feb/2022

09/Feb/2022 50086499 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Feb  9 2022 :  10,000.00 (187,696,948.71)09/Feb/2022

09/Feb/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50086499 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 111417 :

 1,800.00 (187,698,748.71)09/Feb/2022

10/Feb/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000010 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000010 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000010   

ChequeID: 10

 10,000,000.00 (197,698,748.71)10/Feb/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

10/Feb/2022 50086570 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Feb 10 2022 :  10,000.00 (197,708,748.71)10/Feb/2022

10/Feb/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50086570 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 111493 :

 1,800.00 (197,710,548.71)10/Feb/2022

15/Feb/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990080V2201134-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990080V220113

 60,311,214.00 (137,399,334.71)15/Feb/2022

18/Feb/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000011 : CASH 

WITHDRAWAL-BY HALEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LTD Voucher #000011 : CASH WITHDRAWAL-BY 

HALEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD Voucher 

#000011   ChequeID: 11

 15,000,000.00 (152,399,334.71)18/Feb/2022

18/Feb/2022 50087164 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Feb 18 2022 :  10,000.00 (152,409,334.71)18/Feb/2022

18/Feb/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50087164 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 112179 :

 1,800.00 (152,411,134.71)18/Feb/2022

28/Feb/2022 50088144 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Feb 28 2022 :

 13,000.00 (152,424,134.71)28/Feb/2022

28/Feb/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50088144 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 113163 :

 2,340.00 (152,426,474.71)28/Feb/2022

28/Feb/2022 OverDraft Debit Interest - 005301000082: February 

2022 :

 2,291,392.98 (154,717,867.69)28/Feb/2022

02/Mar/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000012 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000012 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000012   

ChequeID: 12

 11,000,000.00 (165,717,867.69)02/Mar/2022

02/Mar/2022 50090860 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Mar  2 2022 :  10,000.00 (165,727,867.69)02/Mar/2022

02/Mar/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50090860 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 114102 :

 1,800.00 (165,729,667.69)02/Mar/2022

05/Mar/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000013 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000013 : 

CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE WITH CHQ #000013   

ChequeID: 13

 10,000,000.00 (175,729,667.69)05/Mar/2022

05/Mar/2022 50091154 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Mar  5 2022 :  10,000.00 (175,739,667.69)05/Mar/2022

05/Mar/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50091154 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 114426 :

 1,800.00 (175,741,467.69)05/Mar/2022

16/Mar/2022 MOBILE WALLET TO BANK SERVICE : ----------------------

-----30-------------BCX-MOB----------------Wallet-to-bank-----

-----2203586978------------- from +255786301878 Ref 

No: 151608   RefNo: 151608

 190,000.00 (175,551,467.69)16/Mar/2022

16/Mar/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:Being Premium  for Advance 

payment Bonds IFO HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED  . :  : Being Premium  for Advance 

payment Bonds IFO HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED  .

 30,797,939.53 (206,349,407.22)16/Mar/2022

31/Mar/2022 50093640 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Mar 31 2022 :

 13,000.00 (206,362,407.22)31/Mar/2022

31/Mar/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50093640 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 116999 :

 2,340.00 (206,364,747.22)31/Mar/2022

31/Mar/2022 OverDraft Debit Interest - 005301000082: March 2022 :  2,903,014.82 (209,267,762.04)31/Mar/2022

30/Apr/2022 OverDraft Debit Interest - 005301000082: April 2022 :  3,199,216.74 (212,466,978.78)30/Apr/2022

14/May/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990083V2202244-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990083V220224

 136,064,488.79 (76,402,489.99)14/May/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

14/May/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990083V2202247-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990083V220224

 385,220,740.78  308,818,250.79 14/May/2022

14/May/2022 50099040 : Adhock Statement Per Page-Apr 29 2022 :  4,500.00  308,813,750.79 14/May/2022

14/May/2022 TAX DEBIT :  810.00  308,812,940.79 14/May/2022

14/May/2022 50099508 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Apr 30 2022 :

 13,000.00  308,799,940.79 14/May/2022

14/May/2022 TAX DEBIT :  2,340.00  308,797,600.79 14/May/2022

17/May/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:BEING FUND TRANSFER TO 

EMIRATE BUILDERS CO LTD CHQ#000014 : BEING 

FUND TRANSFER TO EM : BEING FUND TRANSFER 

TO EMIRATE BUILDERS CO LTD CHQ#000014   

ChequeID: 14

 25,280,000.00  283,517,600.79 17/May/2022

18/May/2022 RTGS - MHB180522/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM COSTRUCTION CO. LTD 

- . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB180522/13

 150,000,000.00  133,517,600.79 18/May/2022

18/May/2022 RTGS - MHB180522/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM COSTRUCTION CO. LTD 

- . :    RefNo: MHB180522/13

 10,000.00  133,507,600.79 18/May/2022

18/May/2022 RTGS - MHB180522/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM COSTRUCTION CO. LTD 

- . :    RefNo: MHB180522/13

 1,800.00  133,505,800.79 18/May/2022

23/May/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990080V2201837-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990080V220183

 129,381,082.98  262,886,883.77 23/May/2022

23/May/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990084V2201619-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990084V220161

 290,400,000.00  553,286,883.77 23/May/2022

26/May/2022 RTGS - MHB260522/16-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB260522/16

 600,000,000.00 (46,713,116.23)26/May/2022

26/May/2022 RTGS - MHB260522/16-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB260522/16

 10,000.00 (46,723,116.23)26/May/2022

26/May/2022 RTGS - MHB260522/16-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB260522/16

 1,800.00 (46,724,916.23)26/May/2022

31/May/2022 50108228 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-May 31 2022 :

 15,000.00 (46,739,916.23)31/May/2022

31/May/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50108228 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 126369 :

 2,700.00 (46,742,616.23)31/May/2022

31/May/2022 OverDraft Debit Interest - 005301000082: May 2022 :  1,395,602.13 (48,138,218.36)31/May/2022

01/Jun/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990076V2201429-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990076V220142

 210,477,486.75  162,339,268.39 01/Jun/2022

02/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB020622/27-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB020622/27

 110,000,000.00  52,339,268.39 02/Jun/2022

02/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB020622/27-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB020622/27

 10,000.00  52,329,268.39 02/Jun/2022

02/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB020622/27-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB020622/27

 1,800.00  52,327,468.39 02/Jun/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

07/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB070622/23-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB070622/23

 120,000,000.00 (67,672,531.61)07/Jun/2022

07/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB070622/23-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB070622/23

 10,000.00 (67,682,531.61)07/Jun/2022

07/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB070622/23-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB070622/23

 1,800.00 (67,684,331.61)07/Jun/2022

25/Jun/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000019 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY TIMOTHY LEBE WITH CHQ 

#000019 : CASH PAYMENT TO HAPPY TIMOTHY LEBE 

WITH CHQ #000019   ChequeID: 19

 10,000,000.00 (77,684,331.61)25/Jun/2022

25/Jun/2022 50111136 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Jun 25 2022 :  10,000.00 (77,694,331.61)25/Jun/2022

25/Jun/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50111136 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 129301 :

 1,800.00 (77,696,131.61)25/Jun/2022

25/Jun/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990080V2202171-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990080V220217

 121,595,749.27  43,899,617.66 25/Jun/2022

25/Jun/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990083V2203068-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990083V220306

 90,178,352.95  134,077,970.61 25/Jun/2022

25/Jun/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990084V2202089-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990084V220208

 177,903,238.22  311,981,208.83 25/Jun/2022

27/Jun/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990076V2201663-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990076V220166

 653,890,017.03  965,871,225.86 27/Jun/2022

27/Jun/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

T1990076V2201664-SENDER: TANZTZTX :    RefNo: 

T1990076V220166

 647,365,669.05  1,613,236,894.91 27/Jun/2022

27/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB270622/5-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB270622/5

 200,000,000.00  1,413,236,894.91 27/Jun/2022

27/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB270622/5-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB270622/5

 10,000.00  1,413,226,894.91 27/Jun/2022

27/Jun/2022 RTGS - MHB270622/5-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB270622/5

 1,800.00  1,413,225,094.91 27/Jun/2022

27/Jun/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:BEING COMMISSION RECOVERY 

FROM HALEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED 

FOR  ADVANCE PAYMEN : BEING COMMISSION 

RECOVERY FROM HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED FOR  ADVANCE PAYMENT 

GUARANTEES RU

 32,814,438.37  1,380,410,656.54 27/Jun/2022

27/Jun/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:BEING VAT ON BEING 

COMMISSION RECOVERY FROM HALEM 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED FOR  A : BEING 

VAT ON BEING COMMISSION RECOVERY FROM 

HALEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED FOR  

ADVANCE PAYMENT

 5,906,598.91  1,374,504,057.63 27/Jun/2022

30/Jun/2022 50114498 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Jun 30 2022 :

 15,000.00  1,374,489,057.63 30/Jun/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

30/Jun/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50114498 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 130803 :

 2,700.00  1,374,486,357.63 30/Jun/2022

30/Jun/2022 OverDraft Debit Interest - 005301000082: June 2022 :  600,814.26  1,373,885,543.37 30/Jun/2022

11/Jul/2022 RTGS - MHB110722/6-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB110722/6

 300,000,000.00  1,073,885,543.37 11/Jul/2022

11/Jul/2022 RTGS - MHB110722/6-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB110722/6

 10,000.00  1,073,875,543.37 11/Jul/2022

11/Jul/2022 RTGS - MHB110722/6-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB110722/6

 1,800.00  1,073,873,743.37 11/Jul/2022

28/Jul/2022 RTGS - MHB280722/20-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB280722/20

 200,000,000.00  873,873,743.37 28/Jul/2022

28/Jul/2022 RTGS - MHB280722/20-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB280722/20

 10,000.00  873,863,743.37 28/Jul/2022

28/Jul/2022 RTGS - MHB280722/20-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB280722/20

 1,800.00  873,861,943.37 28/Jul/2022

30/Jul/2022 50120784 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Jul 30 2022 :

 15,000.00  873,846,943.37 30/Jul/2022

30/Jul/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50120784 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 135458 :

 2,700.00  873,844,243.37 30/Jul/2022

04/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB040822/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB040822/13

 200,000,000.00  673,844,243.37 04/Aug/2022

04/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB040822/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB040822/13

 10,000.00  673,834,243.37 04/Aug/2022

04/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB040822/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB040822/13

 1,800.00  673,832,443.37 04/Aug/2022

12/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB120822/22-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB120822/22

 200,000,000.00  473,832,443.37 12/Aug/2022

12/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB120822/22-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB120822/22

 10,000.00  473,822,443.37 12/Aug/2022

12/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB120822/22-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB120822/22

 1,800.00  473,820,643.37 12/Aug/2022

25/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB250822/5-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - KANJIZOZO TANZANIA LTD - . : 

APPROVED   RefNo: MHB250822/5

 131,600,000.00  342,220,643.37 25/Aug/2022

25/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB250822/5-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - KANJIZOZO TANZANIA LTD - . :    

RefNo: MHB250822/5

 10,000.00  342,210,643.37 25/Aug/2022

25/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB250822/5-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - KANJIZOZO TANZANIA LTD - . :    

RefNo: MHB250822/5

 1,800.00  342,208,843.37 25/Aug/2022

 9:50:42AM

FKIPUYO Page 6 of 12

Verified By:

7/27/2023 12:00:00 AMWorking Date:Powered By : https://www.craftsilicon.com/

27/Jul/2023Print Date:

Printed By:



Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

27/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB270822/4-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB270822/4

 90,000,000.00  252,208,843.37 27/Aug/2022

27/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB270822/4-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB270822/4

 10,000.00  252,198,843.37 27/Aug/2022

27/Aug/2022 RTGS - MHB270822/4-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB270822/4

 1,800.00  252,197,043.37 27/Aug/2022

31/Aug/2022 50128099 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Aug 31 2022 :

 15,000.00  252,182,043.37 31/Aug/2022

31/Aug/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50128099 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 140880 :

 2,700.00  252,179,343.37 31/Aug/2022

30/Sep/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

SE07802209300888-SENDER: SCBLTZTX :    RefNo: 

SE0780220930088

 232,773,245.16  484,952,588.53 30/Sep/2022

30/Sep/2022 50136705 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Sep 30 2022 :

 15,000.00  484,937,588.53 30/Sep/2022

30/Sep/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50136705 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 147684 :

 2,700.00  484,934,888.53 30/Sep/2022

03/Oct/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

FP9800FE769ECAC0-SENDER: 

0150558066100RUWASA Expenditure Account :    

RefNo: FP9800FE769ECAC

 679,583,639.76  1,164,518,528.29 03/Oct/2022

04/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB041022/9-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB041022/9

 535,000,000.00  629,518,528.29 04/Oct/2022

04/Oct/2022 50137747 : Government Transaction Levy-Oct  4 2022 :  4,000.00  629,514,528.29 04/Oct/2022

04/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB041022/9-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB041022/9

 10,000.00  629,504,528.29 04/Oct/2022

04/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB041022/9-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB041022/9

 1,800.00  629,502,728.29 04/Oct/2022

06/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB061022/4-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB061022/4

 150,000,000.00  479,502,728.29 06/Oct/2022

06/Oct/2022 50138189 : Government Transaction Levy-Oct  6 2022 :  4,000.00  479,498,728.29 06/Oct/2022

06/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB061022/4-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB061022/4

 10,000.00  479,488,728.29 06/Oct/2022

06/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB061022/4-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB061022/4

 1,800.00  479,486,928.29 06/Oct/2022

12/Oct/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

FP3F094915286A7A-SENDER: 

0150558066100RUWASA Expenditure Account :    

RefNo: FP3F094915286A7

 92,603,858.29  572,090,786.58 12/Oct/2022

19/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB191022/8-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB191022/8

 150,000,000.00  422,090,786.58 19/Oct/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

19/Oct/2022 50139989 : Government Transaction Levy-Oct 19 2022 :  4,000.00  422,086,786.58 19/Oct/2022

19/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB191022/8-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB191022/8

 10,000.00  422,076,786.58 19/Oct/2022

19/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB191022/8-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB191022/8

 1,800.00  422,074,986.58 19/Oct/2022

26/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB261022/22-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB261022/22

 120,000,000.00  302,074,986.58 26/Oct/2022

26/Oct/2022 50141349 : Government Transaction Levy-Oct 26 2022 :  4,000.00  302,070,986.58 26/Oct/2022

26/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB261022/22-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB261022/22

 10,000.00  302,060,986.58 26/Oct/2022

26/Oct/2022 RTGS - MHB261022/22-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB261022/22

 1,800.00  302,059,186.58 26/Oct/2022

08/Nov/2022 FD Interest As On Payment Date - FTD01  A/C: 

005401000080 R#: 0000201: :

 4,815,616.44  306,874,803.02 08/Nov/2022

08/Nov/2022 FD Tax As On Payment Date - FTD01  A/C: 

005401000080 R#: 0000201: :

 481,561.64  306,393,241.38 08/Nov/2022

08/Nov/2022 FD Principle On Maturity - FTD01  A/C: 005401000080 

R#: 0000201: :

 70,000,000.00  376,393,241.38 08/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 Loan Disbursement - 005107000282 : Loan 

Disbursement :005107000282- 

ApplicationID:0000002378 : ApplicationID : 

0000002378

 150,000,000.00  526,393,241.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 LOAN PROCESSING FEE - ApplicationID: 0000002378 

: ApplicationID: 0000002378

 1,500,000.00  524,893,241.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 LOAN PROCESSING FEE - ApplicationID: 0000002378 

(VAT) :

 270,000.00  524,623,241.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 LEGAL FEE - ApplicationID: 0000002378 : 

ApplicationID: 0000002378

 750,000.00  523,873,241.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 L Cash Withdrawal : CASH WITHDRAWAL-by ENG. 

HAPPY LEBE : CASH WITHDRAWAL-by ENG. HAPPY 

LEBE

 30,000,000.00  493,873,241.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 50145133 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Oct 31 2022 :

 15,000.00  493,858,241.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50145133 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 156364 :

 2,700.00  493,855,541.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 50147317 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Nov 11 2022 :  30,000.00  493,825,541.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50147317 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 156365 :

 5,400.00  493,820,141.38 11/Nov/2022

11/Nov/2022 50147318 : Government Transaction Levy-Nov 11 2022 

:

 4,000.00  493,816,141.38 11/Nov/2022

12/Nov/2022 50147393 : OVERDRAFT FACILITY FEE-Nov 12 2022 :  2,300,000.00  491,516,141.38 12/Nov/2022

12/Nov/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50147393 : OVERDRAFT 

FACILITY FEE : 156442 :

 414,000.00  491,102,141.38 12/Nov/2022

12/Nov/2022 50147394 : OVERDRAFT LEGAL FEE-Nov 12 2022 :  1,150,000.00  489,952,141.38 12/Nov/2022

12/Nov/2022 RTGS - MHB121122/3-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB121122/3

 120,000,000.00  369,952,141.38 12/Nov/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

12/Nov/2022 50147420 : Government Transaction Levy-Nov 12 2022 

:

 4,000.00  369,948,141.38 12/Nov/2022

12/Nov/2022 RTGS - MHB121122/3-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB121122/3

 10,000.00  369,938,141.38 12/Nov/2022

12/Nov/2022 RTGS - MHB121122/3-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB121122/3

 1,800.00  369,936,341.38 12/Nov/2022

12/Nov/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:BEING AMOUNT FOR FDR : BEING 

AMOUNT FOR FDR : BEING AMOUNT FOR FDR

 70,000,000.00  299,936,341.38 12/Nov/2022

25/Nov/2022 RTGS - MHB251122/21-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB251122/21

 40,000,000.00  259,936,341.38 25/Nov/2022

25/Nov/2022 50149859 : Government Transaction Levy-Nov 25 2022 

:

 2,000.00  259,934,341.38 25/Nov/2022

25/Nov/2022 50149860 : Government Transaction Levy-Nov 25 2022 

:

 2,000.00  259,932,341.38 25/Nov/2022

25/Nov/2022 RTGS - MHB251122/21-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB251122/21

 10,000.00  259,922,341.38 25/Nov/2022

25/Nov/2022 RTGS - MHB251122/21-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB251122/21

 1,800.00  259,920,541.38 25/Nov/2022

30/Nov/2022 50153852 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Nov 30 2022 :

 15,000.00  259,905,541.38 30/Nov/2022

30/Nov/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50153852 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 161088 :

 2,700.00  259,902,841.38 30/Nov/2022

07/Dec/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

FPA80FCFF268A1F1-SENDER: 

0150558066100RUWASA Expenditure Account :    

RefNo: FPA80FCFF268A1F

 578,905,722.59  838,808,563.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 L Cash Withdrawal : CASH WITHDRAWAL-HAPPY 

LEBE : CASH WITHDRAWAL-HAPPY LEBE

 30,000,000.00  808,808,563.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 50155475 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Dec  7 2022 :  30,000.00  808,778,563.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50155475 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 162626 :

 5,400.00  808,773,163.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 50155476 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec  7 2022 :  2,000.00  808,771,163.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB071222/14-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB071222/14

 150,000,000.00  658,771,163.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 50155477 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec  7 2022 :  2,000.00  658,769,163.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB071222/14-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB071222/14

 10,000.00  658,759,163.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB071222/14-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB071222/14

 1,800.00  658,757,363.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB071222/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB071222/13

 290,000,000.00  368,757,363.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 50155478 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec  7 2022 :  2,000.00  368,755,363.97 07/Dec/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

07/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB071222/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB071222/13

 10,000.00  368,745,363.97 07/Dec/2022

07/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB071222/13-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB071222/13

 1,800.00  368,743,563.97 07/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT:Bullet payment of term loan 

instalment INFO Halem Construction Ltd : Bullet 

payment o : Bullet payment of term loan instalment 

INFO Halem Construction Ltd

 154,500,000.00  214,243,563.97 12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB121222/18-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB121222/18

 200,000,000.00  14,243,563.97 12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 50156320 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 12 2022 

:

 2,000.00  14,241,563.97 12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 50156321 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 12 2022 

:

 2,000.00  14,239,563.97 12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB121222/18-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB121222/18

 10,000.00  14,229,563.97 12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB121222/18-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB121222/18

 1,800.00  14,227,763.97 12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB121222/44-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . : APPROVED   RefNo: 

MHB121222/44

 100,000,000.00 (85,772,236.03)12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 50156336 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 12 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (85,774,236.03)12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 50156337 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 12 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (85,776,236.03)12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB121222/44-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB121222/44

 10,000.00 (85,786,236.03)12/Dec/2022

12/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB121222/44-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - . :    RefNo: MHB121222/44

 1,800.00 (85,788,036.03)12/Dec/2022

21/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB211222/45-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB211222/45

 130,000,000.00 (215,788,036.03)21/Dec/2022

21/Dec/2022 50158590 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 21 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (215,790,036.03)21/Dec/2022

21/Dec/2022 50158591 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 21 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (215,792,036.03)21/Dec/2022

21/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB211222/45-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB211222/45

 10,000.00 (215,802,036.03)21/Dec/2022

21/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB211222/45-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB211222/45

 1,800.00 (215,803,836.03)21/Dec/2022

23/Dec/2022 SWIFT INCOMMING -REF NO: 

FPE9FAA74D1F2B46-SENDER: 

0150558066100RUWASA Expenditure Account :    

RefNo: FPE9FAA74D1F2B4

 387,200,000.00  171,396,163.97 23/Dec/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

24/Dec/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000049 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO  HAPPY LEBE CHQ#000049 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO  HAPPY LEBE CHQ#000049   ChequeID: 

49

 20,000,000.00  151,396,163.97 24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 50159417 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Rate-Dec 24 2022 :  20,000.00  151,376,163.97 24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50159417 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Rate : 166663 :

 3,600.00  151,372,563.97 24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 50159418 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 24 2022 

:

 2,000.00  151,370,563.97 24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB241222/3-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

CO.LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB241222/3

 360,000,000.00 (208,629,436.03)24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 50159477 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 24 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (208,631,436.03)24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 50159478 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 24 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (208,633,436.03)24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB241222/3-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

CO.LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB241222/3

 10,000.00 (208,643,436.03)24/Dec/2022

24/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB241222/3-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

CO.LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB241222/3

 1,800.00 (208,645,236.03)24/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 CASH WITHDRAWAL-Voucher #-000051 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE CHQ#000051 : CASH 

PAYMENT TO HAPPY LEBE CHQ#000051   ChequeID: 

51

 5,000,000.00 (213,645,236.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 50159890 : WITHDRAWAL FEE - Fixed-Dec 27 2022 :  3,000.00 (213,648,236.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50159890 : WITHDRAWAL 

FEE - Fixed : 167133 :

 540.00 (213,648,776.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 50159891 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 27 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (213,650,776.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 50159892 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 27 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (213,652,776.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 TRANSFER CREDIT For Batch :83281 : RETURNED 

TRANSFER IFO HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO LTD REF 

NO MHB241222/3 REASON ACCOUNT DOES NOT 

EXIST

 360,000,000.00  146,347,223.97 27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB271222/12-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LTD - . : APPROVED   RefNo: MHB271222/12

 360,000,000.00 (213,652,776.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 50159976 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 27 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (213,654,776.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 50159977 : Government Transaction Levy-Dec 27 2022 

:

 2,000.00 (213,656,776.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB271222/12-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB271222/12

 10,000.00 (213,666,776.03)27/Dec/2022

27/Dec/2022 RTGS - MHB271222/12-HALEM CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED - HALEM CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LTD - . :    RefNo: MHB271222/12

 1,800.00 (213,668,576.03)27/Dec/2022

31/Dec/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT For Batch :149061 : Premium over 

property with Tittle no.118524/83. Plot No. 192 

Jangwani Beach IFO HAPPY TIMOTH LEBE

 361,080.00 (214,029,656.03)31/Dec/2022
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Account Statement

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

P. O. Box 11735,

Kijitonyama, New Bagamoyo Road,

Mwanga Hakika Bank Ltd, 

31/Dec/2022 TRANSFER DEBIT For Batch :149062 : Premium over 

House with tittle deed number 90873. plot number 

2279, Block `C` located at Goba Kungur

 415,950.00 (214,445,606.03)31/Dec/2022

31/Dec/2022 50163437 : BUSINESS CURRENT ACCOUNT 

LEDGER FEE-Dec 31 2022 :

 15,000.00 (214,460,606.03)31/Dec/2022

31/Dec/2022 VALUE ADDED TAX - VAT : 50163437 : BUSINESS 

CURRENT ACCOUNT LEDGER FEE : 168694 :

 2,700.00 (214,463,306.03)31/Dec/2022

31/Dec/2022 OverDraft Debit Interest - 005301000082: December 

2022 :

 1,429,532.04 (215,892,838.07)31/Dec/2022

31/Dec/2022 FD Interest As On Payment Date - FTD01  A/C: 

005401000080 R#: 0000447: :

 863,013.70 (215,029,824.37)31/Dec/2022

31/Dec/2022 FD Tax As On Payment Date - FTD01  A/C: 

005401000080 R#: 0000447: :

 86,301.37 (215,116,125.74)31/Dec/2022

Closing Balance  31 Dec 2022 (215,116,125.74)

Total Debits And Credits For the Period :  5,459,723,135.76  5,597,102,662.98 

Note: Any omissions or errors in this statement should be promptly advised in writing to the Branch Manager within 12 days from the date of 

receipt otherwise the account will be presumed to be in order.

 9:50:42AM

FKIPUYO Page 12 of 12

Verified By:

7/27/2023 12:00:00 AMWorking Date:Powered By : https://www.craftsilicon.com/

27/Jul/2023Print Date:

Printed By:


